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SZPORE TEE RAILICAD COIZISTION OF

WISDRZAN STXN IFERIDIZZZIER CO.,

Complainany,

T3. Case Jo. 2699.
SQUTIZERT 2ACITIC CQ2ANY,

Delexiont.

ZY TET COITS SION:

Complainant iz & by . 5&le a
lstridvution ol fextilizer i zer compounds, witn Iivs
prineipal place of business Covina, California. 32y complalnt
Tiled Fedbruary 19, 1929, s alleged that the rate assessed on
torec carloads of Zerti shipheld Irom San Franclsco to Covina
September 17, Decexmber 4 & Decexber 1, 1926, was unjust ol
urreszonanle in violation of Section 13 of
Act to the extent thav 1V exceeded 25 cenv

Reporotion only is invelved. &
pex 100 pouxdis.

0f & mixbure of
industry track of
~ine-rauwled o Co-
vina by She Southern Pacillic Company. The xave
lected was 35 cexntsz, male combinztlion over Los ax

o commodity rave of 20 cexnts o : : foloXid




_mate of L0 ceants veyond, plus the Westerzn 2.
charge of JS2.70 per cax
thiz srocceding. 3ecaus * the presence of pesrut chalfl Irn tre
saipments the commodlty xate Jactor of 20 cexts Lrom San Fran-
cizeo %o Los Angeles was inapplicable, ané the Lawiul rate was
the throuzh Class ™3™ »xatle of 487 centc from San Irancisce Lo
Covina, reswliing in & &g : un@ercasrge of 13 cents per 100
pownls oz complalinox Lpments walck nacs not been collected.
At *he time %tke chipments moved Gefendaxnt melntained im its Dar
122 730-C, C.R.C. 2904, & rate of 25 cents applying on various
othor kinlts of fertilizer, anG effective Cctover 18, 1927, pud-
licked in talc 2 like rate of 25 cents oz the con-
nollty nere ot 3 k - rates taat
complainant seekxs repaxation.

Defendant awxnits
kos s *ie@ o willingness 10 zoXe ¢ ~ 2 adjustment,
shemefore uncGer the issues &s they now stand a lormal nearing
will not bhe zecezsary.

Upoz consideratiorn of all trze facte of record we axe
of the opinioxn and so nd kot tae as sailed mate was unjust ond
neasorable 40 She extent it exceeded the subseguently esvab-
ichel mate of 25 cents; that comploinent paid freight ¢harges

at the erroneouzs Tave ol > ¥ e*e remains

lected wnlercharge of 13 cenvs

thnt comploinont has deen dm_ased Lo the extent oIl

ity
LV

rence vetween the caerges pell and those that wouwld nave
eazo ble, ané iz entitied o
without intercst. Complaiznaxnt specificolly walved ihke
 Laoterest.

Complainant will

& sup-




L]

plexentol oxder should such be zecessary.

<

Mais case beinz at Lssue upon coxmplaint fmd answer on
teotion 0 the matters and things involved have
15 order on *he findings of fact and
in the opinfon which preceles thiz ‘oxrder,
ORDERMD “hat dGefendant Southera 2aciiic
Company e omd it it neredy cuthorized axnd directed Yo relfund,
wishout intemest, L0 compioinamt Wegterx Sux Texrtilizer Coxpany
2ll caarges coliected in excess of 25 cen®s per 100 pounts plus
£2.70 per car switching caarge fo@ whe Lransportatioz Iroz San
wwoncizeo o Jovinz of the saipments of fertilizex involved in

this proceedling.

Doted 2t San Fromeisco, Califomiz, Whis ,/7;4%?§;y

11, 1929.
—

A/ b

T/ S3L0ners.




